
THE PAVILIA HILL Ballot Result of“the Residential Parking Spaces that will be offered to be sold”
 According to Information on Sales Arrangements for Residential Parking Spaces at THE PAVILIA HILL issued on 2 September 2016

根據2016年9月2日公布之柏傲山住客車位銷售安排資料中「將提供出售的住客停車位」的抽籤結果

Batch A Purchasers 
第一批次買家

Batch B Purchasers 
第二批次買家

Registration number
登記號碼

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

30005C

30012R

30004R

30007C

30006C

30002C

30011M

30009M

30003M

30001C

30013C

Selection sequence
揀選次序

Motorcycle Parking Space(s)
電單車停車位

Registration number
登記號碼

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

40004M

40010M

40011C

40006M

40008C

40001C

40003R

40007M

40009M

40002C

40005R

Selection sequence
揀選次序

Registration number
登記號碼

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20046C

20014M

20024C

20016M

20010C

20003Z

20049M

20022C

20029R

20050C

20045C

20051R

20007C

20028C

20017R

20032H

20040C

20001R

Selection sequence
揀選次序

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

20052M

20037Z

20055C

20054R

20008R

20006M

20011C

Registration number
登記號碼

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

20042M

20041M

20038C

20020C

20053R

20027Z

20026C

20012M

20025C

20018C

Selection sequence
揀選次序

26 20019C

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

20009C

20005M

20023C

20030M

20015M

20033H

20031C

20044R

20036Z

20039M

20013M

20021C

20034C

20035Z

Registration number
登記號碼

51

52

53

20043R

20048M

20047M

Selection sequence
揀選次序 Selection sequence

揀選次序

001 - 025

026
and thereafter 及其後

The check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchasers 
of Carparking Space (Batch A) 

住宅停車位指定買家報到時段 (第一批次買家)

10:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.*

11:30 a.m. - 11:45 a.m.*

Selection sequence
揀選次序

001
and thereafter 及其後

The check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchasers 
of Carparking Space (Batch B) 

住宅停車位指定買家報到時段 (第二批次買家)

11:45 a.m. - 12:00 noon*

Selection sequence
揀選次序

001
and thereafter 及其後

The check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchasers 
of Motorcycle Parking Space
電單車停車位指定買家報到時段

12:00 noon - 12:15 p.m.*

* On 24 September 2016, Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Carpaking Space and Motorcycle Parking Space who arrive at G/F, Cosco Tower, Grand Millennium Plaza, 183 Queen’s Road Central, Sheung Wan at any time 
later than“the check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchaser”assigned in the ballot result shall not be eligible to select the Residential Parking Spaces in the order of priority according to the ballot result.

 於2016年9月24日，抽籤結果中所指示的“指定買家報到時段”後才到達上環皇后大道中183號新紀元廣場中遠大廈地下的住宅停車位指定買家及電單車停車位指定買家將被取消根據抽籤結果揀選住客車位的資格。

Notes 備註：
1. The balloting took place on 20 September 2016 and the balloting was operated by computer.
     抽籤程序於2016年9月20日進行，抽籤以電腦操作。
2. Carparking Space(s) 住宅停車位 
  On 24 September 2016, Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Carparking Space shall personally attend G/F, Cosco Tower, Grand Millennium Plaza, 183 Queen’s Road Central, Sheung Wan according to“the check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchaser” in the ballot 
result above. The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Carparking Space must bring along (i) H.K.I.D. Card(s) or Passport(s) or, for the case of a company Specified Flat Purchaser of Carparking Space, a copy of the business registration certificate, a copy of the 
certificate of incorporation, a copy of the latest annual return, the company chop and H.K.I.D. Card(s) of the director(s) of the company Specified Flat Purchaser of Carparking Space; and (ii) personal cheque for payment of the balance of the preliminary deposit 
(if applicable). The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) whose identities have been verified by the Vendor shall be eligible to select the Carparking Spaces in the selection sequence according to the ballot result. 

 於2016年9月24日，住宅停車位指定買家須按照上述之抽籤結果中所指示的“指定買家報到時段”，攜同其(i)香港身份證或護照或(如住宅停車位指定買家為公司)商業登記證書副本、公司註冊證書副本、最新的周年申報表副本、公司印鑒和董事的香港身份證；及(ii)
私人支票以繳付臨時訂金之餘額(如適用)親臨上環皇后大道中183號新紀元廣場中遠大廈地下，經賣方確認並核實身份後方可享有根據抽籤結果揀選住宅停車位的資格。   

  Motorcycle Parking Space(s) 電單車停車位 
  On 24 September 2016, Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space shall personally attend G/F, Cosco Tower, Grand Millennium Plaza, 183 Queen’s Road Central, Sheung Wan according to“the check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchaser” in 
the ballot result above. The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space must bring along (i) H.K.I.D. Card(s) or Passport(s) or, for the case of a company Specified Flat Purchaser of Motorcycle Parking Space, a copy of the business registration 
certificate, a copy of the certificate of incorporation, a copy of the latest annual return, the company chop and H.K.I.D. Card(s) of the director(s) of the company Specified Flat Purchaser of Motorcycle Parking Space, and (ii) personal cheque for payment of the 
preliminary deposit. The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space whose identities have been verified by the Vendor shall be eligible to select the Motorcycle Parking Spaces in the selection sequence according to the ballot result. 

    於2016年9月24日，電單車停車位指定買家須按照上述之抽籤結果中所指示的“指定買家報到時段”，攜同其(i)香港身份證或護照或(如電單車停車位指定買家為公司)商業登記證書副本、公司註冊證書副本、最新的周年申報表副本、公司印鑒和電單車停車位的指定買
家公司董事的香港身份證及(ii)私人支票以繳付臨時訂金親臨上環皇后大道中183號新紀元廣場中遠大廈地下，經賣方確認並核實身份後方可享有根據抽籤結果揀選電單車停車位的資格。

3. The right to select Residential Parking Spaces in accordance with this ballot result is personal to each Specified Flat Purchaser(s)  of Carparking Space or Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space.  Such right shall not be assigned, transferred or 
disposed of in any way.  .

 根據抽籤結果揀選住客車位的權利只適用於每位住宅停車位指定買家或電單車停車位的指定買家個人。該權利不得轉讓、轉移或以任何方式處置。 
4. In case of any disputes, the Vendor reserves its absolute right to allocate any Residential Parking Space(s) to any interested persons.
 如有任何爭議，賣方保留分配任何住客車位予任何有意購買的人士之絕對權力。


