THE PAVILIA HILL Ballot Result of "the Residential Parking Spaces that will be offered to be sold" According to Information on Sales Arrangements for Residential Parking Spaces at THE PAVILIA HILL issued on 2 September 2016

根據2016年9月2日公布之柏傲山住客車位銷售安排資料中「將提供出售的住客停車位」的抽籤結果

Batch A Purchasers 第一批次買家

第一批次買家		
Selection sequence 揀選次序	Registration number 登記號碼	
01	20046C	
02	20014M	
03	20024C	
04	20016M	
05	20010C	
06	20003Z	
07	20049M	
08	20022C	
09	20029R	
10	20050C	
11	20045C	
12	20051R	
13	20007C	
14	20028C	
15	20017R	
16	20032H	
17	20040C	
18	20001R	
19	20052M	
20	20037Z	
21	20055C	
22	20054R	
23	20008R	
24	20006M	
25	20011C	

Selection sequence 揀選次序	Registration number 登記號碼
26	20019C
27	20042M
28	20041M
29	20038C
30	20020C
31	20053R
32	20027Z
33	20026C
34	20012M
35	20025C
36	20018C
37	20009C
38	20005M
39	20023C
40	20030M
41	20015M
42	20033H
43	20031C
44	20044R
45	20036Z
46	20039M
47	20013M
48	20021C
49	20034C
50	20035Z

電單車 number Selec

Selection sequence 揀選次序	Registration number 登記號碼
51	20043R
52	20048M
53	20047M

Batch B Purchasers 第二批次買家

Selection sequence 揀選次序	Registration number 登記號碼
01	30005C
02	30012R
03	30004R
04	30007C
05	30006C
06	30002C
07	30011M
08	30009M
09	30003M
10	30001C
11	30013C

Motorcycle Parking Space(s) 電單車停車位

Selection sequence 揀選次序	Registration number 登記號碼
01	40004M
02	40010M
03	40011C
04	40006M
05	40008C
06	40001C
07	40003R
08	40007M
09	40009M
10	40002C
11	40005R

The check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchasers of Carparking Space (Batch A) 住宅停車位指定買家報到時段 (第一批次買家)	Selection sequence 揀選次序
10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.*	001 - 025
11:30 a.m 11:45 a.m.*	026 and thereafter 及其後

The check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchasers of Carparking Space (Batch B) 住宅停車位指定買家報到時段 (第二批次買家)	Selection sequence 揀選次序
11:45 a.m 12:00 noon*	001 and thereafter 及其後

The check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchasers of Motorcycle Parking Space 電單車停車位指定買家報到時段	Selection sequence 揀選次序
12:00 noon - 12:15 p.m.*	001 and thereafter 及其後

* On 24 September 2016, Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Carpaking Space and Motorcycle Parking Space who arrive at G/F, Cosco Tower, Grand Millennium Plaza, 183 Queen's Road Central, Sheung Wan at any time later than "the check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchaser" assigned in the ballot result shall not be eligible to select the Residential Parking Spaces in the order of priority according to the ballot result. 於2016年9月24日,抽籤結果中所指示的"指定買家報到時段"後才到達上環皇后大道中183號新紀元廣場中遠大廈地下的住宅停車位指定買家及電單車停車位指定買家將被取消根據抽籤結果揀撰住客車位的資格。

Notes 備註

- 1. The balloting took place on 20 September 2016 and the balloting was operated by computer 抽籤程序於2016年9月20日進行,抽籤以電腦操作。
- 2. Carparking Space(s) 住宅停車位

On 24 September 2016, Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Carparking Space shall personally attend G/F, Cosco Tower, Grand Millennium Plaza, 183 Queen's Road Central, Sheung Wan according to "the check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchaser" in the ballot result above. The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Carparking Space must bring along (i) H.K.I.D. Card(s) or Passport(s) or, for the case of a company Specified Flat Purchaser of Carparking Space, a copy of the business registration certificate, a copy of the certificate of incorporation, a copy of the latest annual return, the company chop and H.K.I.D. Card(s) of the director(s) of the company Specified Flat Purchaser of Carparking Space; and (ii) personal cheque for payment of the balance of the preliminary deposit (if applicable). The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) whose identities have been verified by the Vendor shall be eligible to select the Carparking Spaces in the selection sequence according to the ballot result.

於2016年9月24日,住宅停車位指定買家須按照上述之抽籤結果中所指示的"指定買家報到時段",攜同其(i)香港身份證或護照或(如住宅停車位指定買家為公司)商業登記證書副本、公司註冊證書副本、最新的周年申報表副本、公司印鑒和董事的香港身份證:及(ii) 私人支票以繳付臨時訂金之餘額(如適用)親臨上環皇后大道中183號新紀元廣場中遠大廈地下,經賣方確認並核實身份後方可享有根據抽籤結果揀選住宅停車位的資格。

家公司董事的香港身份證及(ii)私人支票以繳付臨時訂金親臨上環皇后大道中183號新紀元廣場中遠大廈地下,經賣方確認並核實身份後方可享有根據抽籤結果揀選電單車停車位的資格。

Motorcycle Parking Space(s) 電單車停車位

On 24 September 2016, Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space shall personally attend G/F, Cosco Tower, Grand Millennium Plaza, 183 Queen's Road Central, Sheung Wan according to "the check-in timeslot for Specified Flat Purchaser" in the ballot result above. The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space must bring along (i) H.K.I.D. Card(s) or Passport(s) or, for the case of a company Specified Flat Purchaser of Motorcycle Parking Space, a copy of the business registration certificate, a copy of the certificate of incorporation, a copy of the latest annual return, the company chop and H.K.I.D. Card(s) of the director(s) of the company Specified Flat Purchaser of Motorcycle Parking Space, and (ii) personal cheque for payment of the preliminary deposit. The Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space whose identities have been verified by the Vendor shall be eligible to select the Motorcycle Parking Spaces in the selection sequence according to the ballot result. 於2016年9月24日,電單車停車位指定買家須按照上述之抽籤結果中所指示的 "指定買家報到時段",攜同其(i)香港身份證或護照或(如電單車停車位指定買家為公司)商業登記證書副本、公司註冊證書副本、最新的周年申報表副本、公司印鑒和電單車停車位的指定買

- 3. The right to select Residential Parking Spaces in accordance with this ballot result is personal to each Specified Flat Purchaser(s) of Motorcycle Parking Space. Such right shall not be assigned, transferred or disposed of in any way.
- 根據抽籤結果揀選住客車位的權利只適用於每位住宅停車位指定買家或電單車停車位的指定買家個人。該權利不得轉讓、轉移或以任何方式處置。
- 4. In case of any disputes, the Vendor reserves its absolute right to allocate any Residential Parking Space(s) to any interested persons. 如有任何爭議,賣方保留分配任何住客車位予任何有意購買的人士之絕對權力。